## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3149058

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT  |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE FROM<br>SHAPE SECURITY INC. TO SHAPE SECURITY, INC. previously<br>recorded on Reel 031479 Frame 0469. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the<br>ASSIGNMENT. |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                    | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| Justin D. Call          | 06/10/2013     |
| Xiaohan Huang           | 05/17/2013     |
| Xiaoming Zhou           | 06/12/2013     |
| Subramanian Varadarajan | 06/03/2013     |
| Marc R. Hansen          | 05/17/2013     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Shape Security, Inc. |
|-----------------|----------------------|
| Street Address: | PO Box 772           |
| City:           | Palo Alto            |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA           |
| Postal Code:    | 94302                |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14055583 |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

12/16/2014

| Phone:                 | (612)     | 335-5070                            |
|------------------------|-----------|-------------------------------------|
| Email:                 | olson     | @fr.com                             |
| Correspondent Name:    | JOH       | NA. DRAGSETH                        |
| Address Line 1:        | FISH      | & RICHARDSON P.C.                   |
| Address Line 2:        | P.O.E     | 3OX 1022                            |
| Address Line 4:        | MINN      | IEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022      |
|                        |           |                                     |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER | <b>?:</b> | 37109-0002001                       |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:     |           | JOHN A. DRAGSETH                    |
| SIGNATURE:             |           | /John A. Dragseth, Reg. No. 42,497/ |

DATE SIGNED:

## STATEMENT REGARDING CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT

5 **.** 

We, Justin D. Call, Xiaohan Huang, Xiaoming Zhou, Subramanian Varadarajan and Marc R. Hansen, executed a document entitled "Assignment" (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignment") for U.S. Patent Application No. 61/801,269, filed on March 15, 2013, and other rights, titles, and interests named in the Assignment, on the following dates:

| Assignor Names          | <b>Execution Dates</b> |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| Justin D. Call          | June 10, 2013          |
| Xiaohan Huang           | May 17, 2013           |
| Xiaoming Zhou           | June 12, 2013          |
| Subramanian Varadarajan | June 3, 2013           |
| Marc R. Hansen          | May 17, 2013           |

We understand that the Assignment named the assignee as "Shape Security Inc." and its incorporation state as "California". We now understand that the assignee is properly referenced as "Shape Security, Inc." and is a corporation of Delaware. Our intent at the time of executing the Assignment was to assign to Shape Security, Inc., a corporation of Delaware. We acknowledge that the Assignment is being corrected by annotation and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignment Page 1 of 7

| Assignor: Justin D. Call                     |  |
|--|--|
| DATE: 19                                     | NOV 2014   |
| Acknowledged by attig hutan public before me | on 11 19 14 , in   |
| Signature of notary:                         | ·  |
| Printed name of notary A. WYS                | A. KEYS<br>Commission No. 1968412 3  |
| County of Commission: Santa Clava            | Commission NO.<br>NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA 2<br>SANTA CLARA COUNTY<br>My Comm. Expires FEBRUARY 3, 2018  |
| Commission Expiration Date: 2310             | My Comm. Con a second s |

Assignment Page 2 of 7

Assignor: Xiaohan Huang

· .

| DATE: 10  | >/2///4          |
|---|------------------|
| Acknowledged by Xie uning Zhou before me on County, California. | Oct 21, 2014, in |
| Signature of notary:  |                  |
| Printed name of notary:   |                  |
| County of Commission:   | -                |
| Commission Expiration Date:                                     | -                |

Assignment Page 3 of 7

| Assignor: Xiaomjag Zhou  |
|--|
| DATE: NOV 21, 2014   |
| Acknowledged by <u>Allys Notan Rubli</u> (before me on <u>1121/14</u> , in <u>Santa Clara</u> County, California.        |
| Signature of notary:   |
| Printed name of notary: <u>A.Keys</u>  |
| County of Commission: Santa Clara  |
| Commission Expiration Date: 23/14  |
|  |
| A. KEYS<br>Commission No. 1968412<br>NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA<br>SANTA CLARA COUNTY<br>My Comm. Expires FEBRUARY 3, 2016 |

Assignment Page 4 of 7

| 0   |
|-----|
| V.  |
| 1hr |
|     |

Attorney Docket No.: 37109-0002P01

Assignor: Subramanian Varadarajan

| DATE: 10/02/2014   |
|--|
| Acknowledged by 1497 Thurse before me on 10-2-2019, in Sonth Clara County, California. |
| Signature of notary:   |
| Printed name of notary:  |
| County of Commission:  |
| Commission Expiration Date:  |

Assignment Page 5 of 7

| Assignor: Marc R. Hansen                               |  |
|--|--|
| M21 DATE: 11/20  | 14   |
| Acknowledged by <u>AleySNUtany Public</u> before me on | 11/20/14, in   |
| Signature of notary:                                   |  |
| Printed name of notary: <u>A. Kuys</u>                 | A KEYS   |
| County of Commission: Santa Clara                      | Commission No. 1968412<br>NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA<br>SANTA CLARA COUNTY |
| Commission Expiration Date: 23/2014                    | My Comm. Expires FEBRUARY 3, 2016  |

× · · ·

Assignment Page 6 of 7

The Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment.

.

| Signature: Jamain Macing Date: 11/21/2014  | _        |      |
|--|----------|------|
| Name: Tamara Macisutt  |          |      |
| Title: CFO   |          |      |
| Acknowledged by <u>Artury Adamy hubeic</u> before me on<br><u>Santa Clava</u> County, California.<br>Signature of notary:<br>Printed name of notary:<br>County of Commission:<br>Commission Expiration Date:<br>2 3/2014 | 11/21/14 | , in |



Assignment Page 7 of 7

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Justin D. Call, of 2784 Homestead Rd. #351, Santa Clara, CA 95051; Xiaohan Huang, of 7529 Barnhart Pl., Cupertino, CA 95014; Xiaoming Zhou, of 1022 Tulip Dr., Sunnyvale, CA 94086; Subramanian Varadarajan, of 4086 Cranford Cir., San Jose, CA 95124 and Marc R. Hansen, of 530 Showers Dr. #7-154, Mountain View, CA 94040; hereby assign to SHAPE SECURITY INC., a corporation of California, having a place of business at PO Box 772, Palo Alto, CA 94302, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled PROTECTING AGAINST THE INTRODUCTION OF ALIEN CONTENT, filed March 15, 2013, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 61/801,269, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 6

| DATE: 6.10.13   |
|---|
| Acknowledgment  |
| State of California   |
| County of Santa Clara,  |
| on June 10, 20/Before me, Sharron Lopez Motary  |
| (insert name and title of the officer)  |
| personally appeared <u>USTIN</u> Cull,  |
| who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is |

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature (Seal) SHARRON JEAN LOPEZ Commission # 1994528 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County Wy Comm. Expires Oct 19, 2016

Assignment Page 2 of 6

DATE: 05/17/13 XIAOHAN HUANG

Acknowledgment

State of California

County of 13 before me, Sharrow On 5 (insert name and title of the officer) 1a0 personally appeared tuan

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.// Signature (Seal) SHARRON JEAN LOPEZ Commission # 1994528 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County Comm. Expires Oct 19, 2016

Assignment Page 3 of 6

DATE: 06/12/2013 XIAOMING ZHOU Acknowledgment State of California nta County of DB before me, s'harron L (insert name and title of Thou 10emin n personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his

subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signatu (Seal) SHARRON JEAN LOPEZ Commission # 1994528 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County Comm. Expires Oct 19 2016

Assignment Page 4 of 6

DATE: 632013

SUBRAMANIAN VARADARAJAN

## Acknowledgment

State of California

anta Clara County of 201 Zefore me, <u>S</u>K (insert name and title of the officer On 、

personally appeared <u>Subramanian</u> Varadarajan who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

Signature



DATE: 5-17-13

Acknowledgment

State of California

ara) County of before me, On (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature (Seal) SHARRON JEAN LOPEZ Commission # 1994528 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County Comm. Expires Oct 19, 2016

60840052.doc

Assignment Page 6 of 6

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE  | 2:  | NEW ASSIGNMENT   |            |  |  |
|--|---|--|------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  |   | ASSIGNMENT   | ASSIGNMENT |  |  |
| CONVEYING PART   | TY DATA   |  |            |  |  |
|  |   | Name Execution Date  |            |  |  |
| Justin D. Call   |   | 06/10/2013   |            |  |  |
| Xiaohan Huang  |   | 05/17/2013   |            |  |  |
| Xiaoming Zhou  |   | 06/12/2013   |            |  |  |
| Subramanian Varadai  | rajan   | 06/03/2013   |            |  |  |
| Marc R. Hansen   |   | 05/17/2013   |            |  |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY  | Y DATA  |  |            |  |  |
| Name:  | Shape Security  | Inc.   |            |  |  |
| Street Address:  | PO Box 772  |  |            |  |  |
| City:  | Palo Alto   |  |            |  |  |
| State/Country:   | CALIFORNIA  |  |            |  |  |
| 100000000000000000000000000000000000000  |   | 94302  |            |  |  |
| Postal Code:<br>PROPERTY NUMB  | /,  |  |            |  |  |
| 1  | ERS Total: 1  | Number   |            |  |  |
| PROPERTY NUMB  | ERS Total: 1  | Number<br>14055583   | *******    |  |  |
| PROPERTY NUMB  | ERS Total: 1  |  |            |  |  |
| PROPERTY NUMB  | Image: symple | 14055583<br>59-7945<br>66-2018<br>9fr.com  |            |  |  |
| PROPERTY NUMB<br>Property<br>Application Numbe<br>CORRESPONDENC<br>Fax Number:<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondence will be sent<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:   | ERS Total: 1  Type  T:  EDATA  (877)7/ (612) 7 olson@ via US Mail when the ema JOHN FISH & P.O.BC MINN  | 14055583<br>59-7945<br>66-2018<br>Ør.com<br><i>iil attempt is unsuccessful.</i><br>A. DRAGSETH<br>& RICHARDSON P.C.<br>DX 1022   |            |  |  |
| PROPERTY NUMB<br>PROPERTY NUMB<br>Application Number<br>CORRESPONDENC<br>Fax Number:<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondence will be sent<br>Correspondence will be sent<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4: | ERS Total: 1  Type  T:  EDATA  (877)7 (612) 7 olson@ via US Mail when the ema JOHN FISH & P.O.BC MINN  ET NUMBER:   | 59-7945<br>66-2018<br>fr.com<br><i>iil attempt is unsuccessful.</i><br>A. DRAGSETH<br>& RICHARDSON P.C.<br>DX 1022<br>EAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022                              |            |  |  |
| PROPERTY NUMB<br>Property<br>Application Numbe<br>CORRESPONDENC<br>Fax Number:<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondence will be sent<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4:                                      | ERS Total: 1  Type  T:  EDATA  (877)7 (612) 7 olson@ via US Mail when the ema JOHN FISH & P.O.BC MINN  ET NUMBER:   | 14055583<br>59-7945<br>66-2018<br>fr.com<br><i>iil attempt is unsuccessful.</i><br>A. DRAGSETH<br>& RICHARDSON P.C.<br>DX 1022<br>EAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022<br>37109-0002002 |            |  |  |

source=Assignment0002001#page1.tif source=Assignment0002001#page2.tif source=Assignment0002001#page3.tif source=Assignment0002001#page4.tif

| source=Assignment0002001#page5.tif<br>source=Assignment0002001#page6.tif |            |  |  |  |  |
|--|------------|--|--|--|--|
| RECEIPT INFORMATION  |            |  |  |  |  |
| EPAS ID:   | PAT2591677 |  |  |  |  |
| Receipt Date:  | 10/25/2013 |  |  |  |  |
| Fee Amount:  | \$40       |  |  |  |  |